 CBB 162 IP Series
Polypropylene Film Capacitors for Snubber Applications
Features
- Very low dissipation factor
- Highest peak pulse capability
- Double-sided metallized electrodes
- Design for Snubber Application
- Metal sprayed contacts for low ESL

±1.0
(mm)
T
±1.0
(mm)
P1
±1.0
(mm)
P2
±1.0
(mm)
Ordering Code
700VDC
(380VAC)
2Q
3.00 325 975  5 22.4 42.5 45 30 37.5 20.3 FCS2QIP305*AFF3720E3
4.00 325 1300  4 25 42.5 43 42 37.5 20.3 FCS2QIP405*AFE3720E3
4.20 260 1092 3 26 57.5 43.5 29.5 52.5 20.3 FCS2QIP425*AHG5220E3
4.50 260 1170 3 26 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 FCS2QIP455*AHH5220E3
5.00 260 1300 3 27 57.5 45 35 52.5 20.3 FCS2QIP505*AHJ5220E3
5.50 260 1430 2 27 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 FCS2QIP555*AHL5220E3
6.00 260 1560 2 28 57.5 45 45 52.5 20.3 FCS2QIP605*AHK5220E3
7.50 260 1950 2 30 57.5 55 40 52.5 20.3 FCS2QIP755*AHM5220E3
(1) Maximum permissible peak current                “*” to be defined, see ordering code table
(2) Series resistance at 20°C ambient temperature              Customized products are available on request
(3) Maximum permissible r.m.s. ripple current
2016 v1.2

±1.0
(mm)
T
±1.0
(mm)
P1
±1.0
(mm)
P2
±1.0
(mm)
Ordering Code
850VDC
(450VAC)
K2
2.20 400 880  6 21.5 42.5 45 30 37.5 20.3 FCSK2IP225*AFF3720E3
2.80 400 1120  5 24 42.5 43 42 37.5 20.3 FCSK2IP285*AFE3720E3
3.00 290 870  4 24 57.5 43.5 29.5 52.5 20.3 FCSK2IP305*AHG5220E3
3.00 290 870  4 25 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 FCSK2IP305*AHH5220E3
3.50 290 1015  4 25 57.5 45 35 52.5 20.3 FCSK2IP355*AHJ5220E3
4.50 290 1305 3 27 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 FCSK2IP455*AHL5220E3
5.00 290 1450 3 27 57.5 45 45 52.5 20.3 FCSK2IP505*AHK5220E3
5.00 290 1450 2 29 57.5 55 40 52.5 20.3 FCSK2IP505*AHM5220E3
1000VDC
(480VAC)
3A
1.80 500 900  6 21 42.5 45 30 37.5 20.3 FCS3AIP185*AFF3720E3
2.20 500 1100  5 23 42.5 43 42 37.5 20.3 FCS3AIP225*AFE3720E3
2.20 350 770  6 23 57.5 43.5 29.5 52.5 20.3 FCS3AIP225*AHG5220E3
2.50 350 875  5 24 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 FCS3AIP255*AHH5220E3
3.00 350 1050  5 24 57.5 45 35 52.5 20.3 FCS3AIP305*AHJ5220E3
3.30 350 1155  4 25 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 FCS3AIP335*AHL5220E3
3.50 350 1225  4 25 57.5 45 45 52.5 20.3 FCS3AIP355*AHK5220E3
4.50 350 1575  4 28 57.5 55 40 52.5 20.3 FCS3AIP455*AHM5220E3
1200VDC
(500VAC)
3B
1.20 650 780  7 20.6 42.5 45 30 37.5 20.3 FCS3BIP125*AFF3720E3
1.50 650 975  6 22 42.5 43 42 37.5 20.3 FCS3BIP155*AFE3720E3
1.50 455 683  6 22 57.5 43.5 29.5 52.5 20.3 FCS3BIP155*AHG5220E3
1.80 455 819  6 23 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 FCS3BIP185*AHH5220E3
2.00 455 910  5 24 57.5 45 35 52.5 20.3 FCS3BIP205*AHJ5220E3
2.20 455 1001  5 24 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 FCS3BIP225*AHL5220E3
2.50 455 1138  4 25 57.5 45 45 52.5 20.3 FCS3BIP255*AHK5220E3
3.00 455 1365  4 26 57.5 55 40 52.5 20.3 FCS3BIP305*AHM5220E3
1600VDC
(550VAC)
3C
0.80 800 640  8 20.5 42.5 45 30 37.5 20.3 FCS3CIP804*AFF3720E3
1.00 800 800  7 21 42.5 43 42 37.5 20.3 FCS3CIP105*AFE3720E3
1.00 560 560  6 22 57.5 43.5 29.5 52.5 20.3 FCS3CIP105*AHG5220E3
1.20 560 672  6 22 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 FCS3CIP125*AHH5220E3
1.40 560 784  5 23 57.5 45 35 52.5 20.3 FCS3CIP145*AHJ5220E3
1.60 560 896  5 23 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 FCS3CIP165*AHL5220E3
1.70 560 952  4 24 57.5 45 45 52.5 20.3 FCS3CIP175*AHK5220E3
2.00 560 1120  4 25 57.5 55 40 52.5 20.3 FCS3CIP305*AHM5220E3
2000VDC
(630VAC)
3D
0.56 1000 560 9 20.1 42.5 45 30 37.5 20.3 FCS3DIP564*AFF3720E3
0.70 1000 700 8 20 42.5 43 42 37.5 20.3 FCS3DIP704*AFE3720E3
0.75 720 540 8 21 57.5 43.5 29.5 52.5 20.3 FCS3DIP754*AHG5220E3
0.82 720 590 7 21 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 FCS3DIP824*AHH5220E3
0.90 720 648 6 22 57.5 45 35 52.5 20.3 FCS3DIP904*AHJ5220E3
1.00 720 720 6 22 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 FCS3DIP105*AHL5220E3
1.20 720 864 5 22 57.5 45 45 52.5 20.3 FCS3DIP125*AHK5220E3
1.40 720 1008 4 24 57.5 55 40 52.5 20.3 FCS3DIP145*AHM5220E3
(1) Maximum permissible peak current                “*” to be defined, see ordering code table
(2) Series resistance at 20°C ambient temperature              Customized products are available on request
(3) Maximum permissible r.m.s. ripple current
2016 v1.2